ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO: IVM
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECÓRDATION FOR PATENTS	0: -29-2003	nt and Trademark
7-24-63 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please		eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102509711 2. Name and address of receiving party (22)	
(a) General Magic, Inc.	Name: Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding	
(b)	Street Address: 1422 130 th Avenue NE	
(c)	City: <u>Bellevue</u> State: <u>WA</u>	Zip: <u>98005</u>
	Country: <u>United States of America</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		FINANCE SECTION
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:	FINANCE SECT
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	ECTH 9:
Other	City: State:	Zipt 9
Execution Date: May 27, 2003	Country:	₹ 2
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/924,420	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Title: Voice User Interface With Personality	6,144,938	
Title: Voice User Interface With Personality Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		nvolved: <u>17</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile	ers attached? Yes No	nvolved: <u>17</u>
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP	ers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile	ers attached? Yes No	.00 any additional fees
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.00 any additional fees
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.00 any additional fee
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720 DO NO	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.00 any additional fee dit deposit account
Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen A. Terrile Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 City AUSTIN State TX ZIP 78720 DO NO 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the concerning and the conc	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	.00 any additional fees dit deposit account

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: IVM

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Patent and Trademark Office		
	Street Address:	
	City State ZIP	
	Name: Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
	City State ZIP	
	Name: Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
	City State ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/235,646 10/017,435	6,334,103	
10/060,610 10/023,914 10/056,461	5,953,392 6,366,650	
10/057,523	6,408,272	
09/732,812		
09/733,848		
09/855,004		
09/858,281		
09/934,121		

Voice Patents

Issued Patents

- 6144938
- 6334103
- 5953392
- 6366650
- 6408272

Pending Applications

- 09/924,420
- 09/235,646
- 10/060,610
- 10//056,461
- 10/057,523
- 09/732,812
- 09/733,848
- 09/855,004
- 09/858,281
- 09/934,121
- 10/017,435
- 10/023,914

30394-001\DOCS_SF:30216.2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, General Magic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which operated its business at an office at 420 N. Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 1422 130th Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2003, by and between Seller and Purchaser, and is subject to the terms of such agreement in all respects.

30394-001\DOCS_SF:29550.1

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: May 27, 2003

GENERAL MAGIC, INC.

y: Mary & Doyle Responsible Inc

-and-

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT,

L.L.C., its sole manager

By:

Name: Peter N. Detkin, Managing Director

Exhibit A

[ATTACHED]

3

30394-001\DOCS_SF:29550.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2003